Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt

LAC
Louvered Industrial
latitude contour ordering information
series size uplighting # lamps lamp type
lac 4 = 4’
8 = 8’
a = aperture
s = Solid (none)
1= 1 lamp
2 = 2 lamps
3 = 3 lamps
4 = 4 lamps
2t = 2 lamps, tandem
4t = 4 lamps, tandem
6t = 6 lamps, tandem
8t = 8 lamps, tandem
28t5 = F28 t5
32t8 = F32 t8
54t5H = F54 t5 Ho
emergency lighting Ballast switching voltage
els1 =  emergency lighting (low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting (medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting (high lumens)
e = electronic
e(x) = electronic HPt8*
Ps =  Program Start (recommended for use with occupancy sensors;
standard on t5)
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1l =  (2) 1-lamp ballasts
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3l =  (1) 3-lamp ballast
4l =  (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 6 lamp tandem units
2/3l =  (2) 3-lamp ballasts
2l4l =  (1) 2-lamp and (1) 4-lamp ballast
u1 = 120-277
u3 = 347-480V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
*CEE listed HPT8 (32W only); specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor
options* accessories
Plug-in Systems
Ballast wired to Black:
Pl1 BK - one circuit, two wires
Pl2 BK - two circuits, three wires
Pl3 BK - three circuits, four wires
Ballast wired to Red:
Pl2 RD - two circuits, three wires
Pl3 RD - three circuits, four wires
Ballast wired to Blue:
Pl3 Bl - three circuits, four wires
Cord and Plug Options
cPt(x) = twist and lock, “x” = voltage
12 = 120V l5-15P
20 = 208V
24 = 240V
27 = 277V l7-15P
34 = 347V
48 = 480V
cP3 =  Cord & Plug - 120V Straight blade 5-15P
fB = Fast blow fuse
sB = Slow blow fuse
BP = bulk pack
ca24 = Chain hanger assembly - (2) 18” chains, (2) “V” hooks, (2) “S” hooks for total drop 24”
cs24 = S-hook chain hanger assembly - (2) 18” chains, (2) “V” hooks, (2) “S” hooks for total drop 24”